

In the
Supreme Court of the United States



IN RE REINARD SMITH

On Petition for Writ of Prohibition to the
United States District Court for the
Eastern District of Pennsylvania

BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS
MARK VOGIN, ET AL., IN OPPOSITION TO
PETITION FOR WRIT OF PROHIBITION

Marc Vigin, Esq.
Counsel of Record
1608 Walnut Street
Suite 1703
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 557-9119
kvglaw@gmail.com

*Counsel for Respondents Marc Vigin,
Alex Kerchentsev, Key & V Auto Sales, and Marc Vigin*

September 19, 2023

SUPREME COURT PRESS

♦ (888) 958-5705 ♦

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS

RESTATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RESTATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	iii
LIST OF PROCEEDINGS	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	vii
OPINIONS BELOW	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE PETITION IS NOT RIPE.....	6
II. THE PETITIONER IS NOT ENTITLED TO A WRIT OF PROHIBITION	7
III. NO FRAUD UPON THE DISTRICT COURT EXISTS TO WARRANT THE ISSUANCE OF A WRIT OF PROHIBITION	8
IV. NO JUDICIAL MISCONDUCT BY THE DISTRICT COURT EXISTS TO WARRANT THE ISSUANCE OF A WRIT OF PROHIBITION	10
V. NO BASIS EXISTS TO PRECLUDE RESPONDENT, VOGIN, FROM CONTINUING TO REPRESENT RESPONDENTS, KERCHETSEV AND KEY & V AUTO SALES.....	11
VI. PETITIONER HAD AN ADEQUATE REMEDY AT LAW	12
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENTS	
Res Appendix A	
Order, United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania (May 24, 2023)	Res.App.1a
Res Appendix B	
Transcript of Final Pretrial Conference, United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania (May 24, 2023)	Res.App.4a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Alexander v. Crollott</i> , 199 U.S. 580 (1905)	5
<i>Argue v. David Davis Enters.</i> , 2004 U.S. Lexis 22630 (EDPA 2004)	11
<i>Bankers Life & Cas. Co. v. Holland</i> , 346 U.S. 379 (1953)	5
<i>Caperton v. A.T. Massey Coal Co.</i> , 556 U.S. 868 (2009)	10
<i>Chandler v. Judicial Council of Tenth Circuit</i> , 398 U.S. 74 (1970)	4
<i>Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Atonement v. Horst Construction</i> , 251 A.3d 1221 (Pa. Super. 2021).....	9
<i>Ex parte Cooper</i> , 143 U.S. 472 (1892)	4
<i>Ex parte United States</i> , 263 U.S. 389 (1923)	5, 7
<i>Heckler v. Ringer</i> , 466 U.S. 602 (1984)	5, 7
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 1 Cranch 137 (1803)	4
<i>Trump v. New York</i> , 141 S. Ct. 530 (2020)	5
<i>Will v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 90 (1967)	5, 7
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. V.....	1
U.S. Const. amend. XIV, § 1	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1332(a)	6
28 U.S.C. § 1651.....	2, 4
28 U.S.C. § 2107(a)	6
28 U.S.C. § 455.....	10
Pennsylvania Unfair Trade Practices and Consumer Protection Law, 73 P.S. §§ 201, et seq.....	9
JUDICIAL RULES	
Fed R. App. P. 4.a.1	6
Sup. Ct. R. 20.1.....	4
Sup. Ct. R. 20.3	5
